504326723 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIRRUS LOGIC INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	03/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRRUS LOGIC INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
Street Address:	7B NIGHTINGALE WAY
Internal Address:	QUARTERMILE
City:	EDINBURGH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH3 9EG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7302070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656

Email: juli@mendelip.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY

Address Line 1: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MONK-1003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Dunleavy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Communication Requesting Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 504326723 REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0835

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Peter J. Blamey, et al. Confirmation No.: 1997

Application No.: 10/557,533 Filing Date: July 24, 2006

U.S. Patent No.: 7,302,070 Issued: November 27, 2007

Art Unit: 2615 Examiner: Walter F. Briney III

For: OSCILLATION DETECTION Docket No.: MONK-1003US

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF PATENT OWNER'S ADDRESS

Assignment Recordation Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Assignee requests a change of address be updated on the record for U.S. Patent

No. 7,302,070, as follows:

Change Assignee's

Address From: Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Limited

Westfield House 26 Westfield Road

Edinburgh, United Kingdom EH11 2QB

To: Cirrus Logic International Semiconductor Limited

7B Nightingale Way

Quartermile

Edinburgh, United Kingdom EH3 9EG

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 18, 2017 /Kevin J. Dunleavy/

Kevin J. Dunleavy Registration No. 32,024

Registration No. 32,02

Customer No. 22,186

Mendelsohn Dunleavy, P.C.

1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd. – Suite 312

Philadelphia, PA 19102 Telephone: (215) 557-6656 Facsimile: (215) 557-8477

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/18/2017 REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0836